PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sumitomo Chemical Company, Limited	11/28/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEC Corporation	
Street Address:	7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-Ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	108-8001	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11140185

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)742-4366

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5167424343
Email: ejoyce@ssmp.com

Correspondent Name: Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser, P.C.

Address Line 1: 400 Garden City Plaza, Suite 300

Address Line 4: Garden City, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18916

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul J. Esatto, Jr.

Total Attachments: 2

source=18916_Assignment#page1.tif source=18916_Assignment#page2.tif

\$40.00 11140

PATENT REEL: 021971 FRAME: 0715

US pending applications

Assignment

Whereas, Sumitomo Chemical Company, Limited, a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 27-1, Shinkawa 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan, hereinafter called Assignor, is the owner and assignee of record of the pending applications listed on the attached Schedule A; and

Whereas, NEC Corporation, a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 7 -1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-8001, Japan, hereinafter called Assignee, desires to acquire the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in said applications listed on the attached Schedule A;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest including rights to recover for past infringement in the applications listed on the attached Schedule A, including continuations, divisions and reissues thereof;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment by proper persons duly authorized.

Sumitomo Chemical Company, Limited

Date: Nov. 28, 2008

NAOYA

Name: Title:

REPRESENTATIVE DIRECTOR

Witness:

Date: November 28 2008

Name: Akira Muto

Schedule A

US Patent Applications

Serial No.	Filing Date (Y.M.D)
11/140185	2005.05.27

REEL: 021971 FRAME: 0717

ERECORDED: 12/12/2008